MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288 FAX: 304-765-5293

FAX TRANSMISSION

TO: State of WV-Purchasing Division - Chuck	Bowmen
FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970 DATE: 1/08/09	
FROM: Tommy McCourt	
NUMBER OF PAGES TO FOLLOW: 20	
REMARKS: Sealed Bid	
REAT DEP 14483	
Bid opening: 1/08/09 1:30pm Buyer-CB23	
	<u>\$</u>



Pres

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709052008 304 765 5288
MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC
2790 CENTRALIA ROAD
SUTTON WV 26601

PREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIPVA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/06/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009 CAT, AMOUNT UNIT PAICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE JB 962-73 0001 \$18,755.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1/2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "GLASGOW (DALPORTO) PORTAL & CLOGGED STREAM" PRO-JECT LOCATED IN GLASGOW, (KANAWHA CO.) WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID 12/04/08 a 10:00 AM. CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO GLASGOW. TURN LEFT AT THE GLASGOW MEMORIAL GARDENS. TRAVEL THROUGH THE CEMETARY TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELÉPHONE 3**94-**765-5288 01/08/09

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR"



Request for Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZIN

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO	l ter	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		F	0.B		FAEIGHT TERMS
11/06/	2008					**********	*****		***************************************	متوان مديده	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	130PM
LNE		NTITY	uop	CAT NO	ITEMAL		1000000		PRICE		AMOUNT
				ŊŪ							
					1D-5 PRO						ļ ļ
					PROVEMENT		I .				
					HAT SUBM						
					TIME AN						
					LOSED PUR		1			S I	
					D WITH TI E WITH TI					N E	
					E WITH TR				LURE T		[
					HASING AF					U	
1					LIFICATIO		i		IC DID		
	JIIALL	KESULI	IN D	LOWUM	LIFICATIO	DR OF SU	CI	DID.			[
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	ACT IS T	0 5	RE PER	PEUBMET)	
I					YS AFTER						
I t					THERWISE						
					R WILL BE						
	PROCEE	D.				•	1	•			
I I					ECTOR OF		,				
I I	•				ONTRACT :						
	** *				F THE MA						
					ERIOR QUA					₹M	
			CIFIC	ALTON	S OF THE	RID WND	C	JNIKAC	. I		
	HEREIN	•									1
:	UACE B	ATEC.	THE C	NTDA	CTOB OB (TIR CONTO	A C-1	בים מים	1411 87	v	· 1
					CTOR OR S Departme]
					OR KANAWI					174 U.L.	}
					21-5A, E		' '	, 51(5)	7711		ŀ
					APPLY TO		RO.	JECT.) .		l t
	71 IND FF		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	```					·		
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	RBI	TRATI	ON OR		
					DUE (EXC						
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAIN	D IN TH	IS	CONTR	RACT		
					TITUTE OF					S	
	PERTAI	NING T	D THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DE	ELETEI).		
							1		•		
			arandaran habi	Seere	ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	l Norric	JNS	383310000000	0000000	
SIGNATURE				<u>*************************************</u>		TELEPHONE				DATE	
I NITLE		. IFF	in ·			<u> </u>				L	HO DE NOTED 42 AVE
		- CNDING			·						TO BE NOTED ABOVE

e O



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

3

WWW.ADDRESSIVORRESEONDENCERIO/ATRIENTION/OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

11/06/2008	
UI/ UV/LUU/ DID VI LIIIKU IIIKL VIIVUIII	\$6850000000000
LING GUANTITY LIGE ON TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS! COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:	
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	i
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF DF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	ļ
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



Request for

DEP14483

PAGE 4

MAAD CELESTE OR BEEN CONDENCE EN OFA WATER OF THE CONTROL OF THE C CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

¥709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA RUAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	£0	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	A		FOB	PREIGHTTE	FIM5
11/06/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:	,	01/08/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	OUA	MITY	NOb	CAT NO	JTEM NUK	MRA		NIT PAICE	AMOUN	T
				NO						
	****	****	****	****	******	*****	*****	******	**	
		!								
		'								
	AML CD	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029-01	19	į	
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) I	S ATTAC	HED. Y	YOU MUST		
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO	NIATED	AN AVS	DATA		
					E YOUR EL					,
•	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREM	ENT UND	ER 30 (CFR 874.1	6.	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHI	ED TO THE		
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	VOU	CAN CONTA	CT THE	AVS OF	FICE AT		
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.G	ov	,			
	****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	*****	******	*	
								•		
	•		CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
					DE 21-11-					
					RFORM CON					
	STATE							DNTRACTOR		
					OWERED TO					
	LICENS				FOR A CO					
					WEST VIR				R,	
					KANAWHA B					
	RM 749	-B, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-	7890.		
					DE 21-11-					
	1				INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS	S LICENSE		
	NUMBER			i		,				
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	Εĭ					,	
				McCou	rt & Son	Consrtu	ction	Inc.	ļ	
	CONTRA	CTURS	NAME:	• • • • •				• • • • • • • • •	* •	
	CONTRA	07000	TOE	CC #.	. Wy00191	3				
	CUNIKA	CIUKS	LICEN	OE #1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* > + + + + +	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • •	• 1	
	TUE OU		 11 12 T	UDED	WILL BE R	FOUTBED	TO EIII	RNTSH A		
					DRS LICEN				F	
	DUF! U	, , , , , ,		. ICAC I	DIG LIGHT	11.10				:=
				SEERE	vease side fort		NOMIONS			
SIGNATURE					•	TÉLÉPHONE		DA.	TE	
TITLE		F	EIN				Δ	DDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

FAEIGHTTERMS



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14483

PA	GEMMA
	5

SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTI CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

TERMS OF SALE

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

11/06/						•		
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	/2009		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ATITY	U09 9	Y ITEMNU	MBER:	UNITPAICE	A	MOUNT
				<u> </u>				***************************************
	A PURC	HASE (RDER/COM	NTRACT.				
						,	-	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	APPLICABLE L	_AW			
			. 					
						NG DIVISION		
						VIDED IN THE		
				ION" ISSUED				
	Į.			E AUTHORITY	COAFKNI	NG THIS		
	PROCUR	EMENT.	•					
		~ a B M A 5		ATDED THE ODE		TON MANUALO	an l	
						ION MANUALS,		
						HICH CONTRAD		
						M THE SOURCE		
			INE ABL	DVE PARAGRAF	-H 12 A0	ID AND OF NO	'	
	EFFECT	•						
	(13 NO	TICE 1	O PROCEE	= n .				
	(T) NO				e creten	HEREIN IS T	O BE	
	COMPLE					ER THE OFFIC		1
						EVENT THAT		ļ
						D, THE NOTIC		i
						ABLISHED IN		į
				NFERENCE.	TATE EST	BEISHED IN	1176	
	FRE-CU	NSIKU	TOX COL	WEKENCE.				
	(2) 611	APANT	E AND MA	AINTENANCE:				
	(2) 60		4		TREMANCH	IP AFFECTED	RV	
	THE CO		1 1			ANTEE ESTABL		
	1		1			N THE ABSENC		1
				USTOM OR A				
						TERIALS AND		ĺ
						FINAL PAYMEN	IT BY	
				DNSIDERED GI				
						OF THE ACCEP	TANCE	
						ANCE NOR THE		
	FINAL	PAYME	NT SHALL	RELIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR OF		
						Y MATERIALS,	AND	
			·					
				Hot adir adhayar a	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	· · · · ·		FEIN			ADDRESS (CHANGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
		<u> </u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

***709052008**

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

3047655293

Request for p Quotation

DEP14483

waddress.correbrondence to attention of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

				L				
			- I - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
DATE PRINTED	TE	RN9 DESALE	SHIPV	A	FOB		PACIGHT TERMS	
11/06/2008								
BID OPENING DATE:	01/08/	14		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30	DPM	
LIN E (UANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNITARICE		AMOUNT	
		**************************************						<u> </u>
			1					
		i I	(NTEE PERIOD	SHALL		
			PENSE OF TI	HE CONT	RACTOR UPON			
WRIT	TEN NOT	The state of the s	L					
	(B)				NTEE PERIOD,			
					O THE CONDIT			
					OF THE WORK			
					WORKMANSHIP			
					ELOPS DURING			
			BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CONTRAC	CTOR		
AT I	TS EXPEN	1						
	(C)				RIOD SHALL N			
					PERFORMANCE	TIM		
ALLO		NORK UNDI			·	j		
	(D)	1			EGETATION MA	Y BE		i
		INED IN THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS			
CONT	AINED HE	REIN.	•					
ŀ								
(3)								
İ					LLED IN WHOL	E OR		
					PURCHASING,			
					R REMEDY IT			
					GIVEN NOT LE			
THAN	THIRTY	CALENDAR I	DAYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DELIVER	RED BY		
CERT	IFIED MA	AIL, RETUR	RECEIPT !	REQUEST	ED) OF INTER	1T		
TO T	ERMINATE	E .				ĺ		
(4)	IT SHAL	LL BE THE I	RESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESS	SFUL		
VEND	OR TO:							
	(A)	OBTAIN A	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGH	IWAYS		
PERM	ITS FOR	ALL TRANSI	PORTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT AND	!		
MATE	RIALS TO	AND FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.		1		
	(B)	DBTAIN A	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCT	LION		
PERM	ITS OR !	RELATED JOI	B PERMITS.		,			
				• ,	ĺ			
(5)	TECHNIC	CAL SPECIF	ICATIONS:			}		
				TRACT S	HALL BE IN			
	·	1		*************	The second secon		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	(4), (4), (5)
DIGNATURE		SEER	evense side eorti	TELEPHONE	MANAGRA	DATE		#1.000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE				- WANI LALIE				
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS	CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOV	E

SUTTON WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14483

SSSS SPAGES SSS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD.

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

11/06/	designation of the con-	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	(MS OF SAL	Ŧ	SHPVIA	FOB:	EHEIGHILLEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	NOB	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCOBD	ANCE L	TTU T	UE CB	ECIFICATIONS PRE	DADED FOR THE	
					ASGOW (DALPORTO)		
	CLOGGE					I DICINE AND	
					RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERÊNCE	
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN ARE	
					F THIS CONTRACT,		
			1		IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	
,					CTION. LETION:		
			1 1		SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
•	APPLIC				T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
					E REQUESTED. TH		1
					SHALL BE USED FO		_
					DEP'S INTENT TH		
	APPLIC				WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFIER RECEIPT OF	
	ALLIC	AIIUN	FOR F	ATHEN	•		
•	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
			-		MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUBMI	T
					SED ON THE AMOUN		
			i i		OF THE SUBMITTAL		
					INED FROM THE ACD UPON UNIT MEAS	T	
					ASED UPON A LUMP		
	LKOLK	.,		ļ . ~	\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
					10N, THIS CONTRA		
			1	L AND	VOID, AND IS TE	RMINATED WITHOUT	
	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.				
	REV. 1	/2005	· ·				
		, 2005					
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
		•					
					IZED BY THE DIRE		
	ן דע	KCHASI	MP DI	AISID	N PURSUANT TO SU	PSECITON & BEFOR	
				SEERE	verse side for terms and co		
BIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	,
TITLE		F	E)N			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709052008**



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 765 5288

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE.....

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

61-P-FO

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PŘINT	EO.	TER	M9 OF SALE	\$HIP-VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/	2008			1,000		
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
	2008	O1/08/ UANTITY NO CONTRA STATE PRODUCTS THIS CON OF O STRU OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI B. "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS C. "UNI AMER OR I	2009 BUOP CATE BUOP CATE CONTRACT TRACT, TE CONTRACT TRUCTION OR CTURE, INC TOURE, INC TOUR	TEM NOVABER USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF IS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING S" MEANS THE UNIT ICLUDES ALL TERRI	OPENING TIME O UNIT PRICE EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATIO BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA	AMOUNT AMOUNT R
		THE DIREWRITING, PRODUCTS A. THE	AUTHORIZE IF: COST FOR E	HE PURCHASING DEF THE USE OF FORE EACH CONTRACT ITE	IGN STEEL M USED DOES NOT	
SIGNATURE		EXCE TOTA	L CONTRACT	TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THO EVERSES DEFOR TERMS AND CO	USAND FIVE	=
TITLE		F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

9

MANAGER SECORBES FONDENCE MULTIFICATION OF THE SECOND SECO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 T 0 T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

,							•		
DATE PRIN	¥ΰ	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP:V	A		FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
11/06/							205	NAME OF	1.7004
BID OPENING DATE:	200000100000000000000000000000000000000	L/08/	indication in the con-	CAT			DPE		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	GEH.		UNITPRICE	AWJUNI
	В.	GREA COST DELI	TER. IS T Vered	FOR T HE VA TO T	S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC F THE PUR	ES OF T E STEEL T OR,	HIS PR	S SECTION, THE CODUCT AS	
		DETE NOT QUAN AVAI	RMINE PRODU TITY Lable	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT ACT REQ	L M TES REA UIR	ATERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIEN SONABLY REMENTS.	ıT
	OF 1 PURS	THIS SUANT	SECTI TO W	AM NO		ECT TO	CIV	IN VIOLATION /IL PENALTIES -56.	
	REV. 10/ EXHIBIT		1						
	DOMESTIC Projects		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLI	C WORKS	
	EVERY CO ALTERATION THE CO IN THE CO MORE THAN STEEL AL GLASS, CO IN ADDITION USE DOMESTIC THE PRO	ONTRA ION, HORKS CASE AN \$5 RE RE DR ST TION, AT T C ALL DUCT	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P HE SI MINUM IS LE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR TH RODUC S OF TE OF SS TH RE US	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE MORE E STATE WACHINERY PUBLIC WACHINERY SS OR STE	, RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL O OR LE LIC WOR	NTE NAN O.O.O. EPI HEN IPN ESS	NANCE OF 1 \$50,000 AND 1 0F STEEL IS 100 POUNDS OF 1 ONLY ALUMINA UNITED STATES MENT PURCHASE BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	ЈМ 5
SIGNATURE				अव	WELSE SINE HOURS	TELEPHONE	124.453:11	DAT	E
TITLE		F	EIN			I		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3047655293

Request for pronumber Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	réo	e se	MS OF BALE	***********	SHI	P VIA	100000		B	or 100000000000	EREIGHT TEAN	ÁS:
11/06/	1001 10100010000000	***************************************				****	40,00000			27 202222		662-000-000-000-00
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE		utity .	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	JUMBER			PRICE		AMQUNT	
	ACCEPTONE REALIPY AS EXPROSED AND TOPE AS A TOPE AS A EXPRESS AS A EXP	ED ONL UNREAS TORE TS. TO SURPLUME TS. TO MENTOME THAN TO IONES GL HEAY IN NDORS TORE HEAY IN	TER PAOP APHRE I STATE THAT STATE I ST	H. TOME A FUND BELLT EARD A GTR ROLL A FUND BELLT EARD A GTR ROLL A FOR A	OST OF I UCH COST N THE BI STIC ALL D OREIGN F CTS ARE OF A CO NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL DOMEST R WRITING T BID FO ATE IN T INUM, GL AND/OR INEER SH IES THAT THE PRO INEER SH IES THE	ONTRACT UCER OF THAT BID FOR IS REASON OF SUCH DESTRUCTURED FOR STATE HALL PREPER HAVE PRE	PROCES IN THE PROCESS OF THE PROCESS	DUCTS ONABLE SONABLE S	IS FOULT IN MADER	NG S		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DA	ΓE.		
TITLE		FE	in				l	ADDI	ress Chanc	ES TO B	E NOTED ABO	OVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _____REQNUMBER

DEP14483

PAGE

addressicor (espondencemo artennion: obxessi

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

· 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304 765 5288 ***709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV

26601

FREIGHT TEAMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY .uoe. TEM:NUMBER: UNIT PRICE LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE DNLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14483... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: X See heverse side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE **FELEPHONE**



3047655293

Request for ______ Quotation

DEP14483

12

ADDRESS CORRESEONDENCES TO A THE NTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEAN	IS OF SALE	SAIPV	Α	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008						
BID OPENING DATE:	01/08/2	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE C	LANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUN	BEA	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	:: <u></u>	***************************************				
] .	•					
NO.						, .
		`				
NO.	3	, .				·
NO.	4					
	_				•	
NO.	• • • • • • • • •	•				.]
THN	DERSTAND	THAT FATI	URF TO CO	NEIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	тив
		AY BE CAU				````-
	,		00 1011 112			
VEND	DR MUST	LEARLY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
					ADE DURING ANY	
ORAL	DISCUSS	ON HELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	S
AND A	ANY STATE	PERSONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY THE	
INFO	RMATION 3	SSUED IN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	D TO THE	
SPEC	IFICATION	IS BY AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINDING.	· ·
	İ					· .
	s . l					
۰ - پنتنون				• • • • • •	SIGNATURE	1
l Mc	Court &	Son Constr	uction In	.c.		
					COMPANY	
07	/ő8709 ' '	I.				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				DATE	
					•	
REV.	11/96			}		•
ļ.						
		ТОМ	ICE		•	
	CALED DID	MUCT BE C	UNMITTED	TO.		
A SI	RMED RID	MUST BE S	OBMILLED	10:		
	DEBARTM	ENT OF ADM	TNISTPATI	nы		
		ING DIVISI		014		
.	BUILDIN		W17			
		SHINGTON S	TREET. FA	s t		
	LOIP WA					
		9 <u>e</u> e Ae	verse side for t	ERMS AND OQY		ATE
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		ATE
ΫΙΤ L E	FE	N	yy /=		ADDRESS CHAP	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WILLIAM	ODONDING T	O DEO INCED	T NIAME AND	ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAE	BELED 'VENDOR'



***709052008**

SUTTON WV

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCDURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

26601

304 765 5288

3047655293

Request for Quotation

DEP14483

PAGE
1 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TRENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ŧο	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/	2008		*****************							
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/08/	per certification and	Sing Wat 1888			OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	CUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEMN	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	c	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-013	0				
!		VELOPE			THIS IN D MAY NO			IN THE FACE Dered:	0F	
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP144	83				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		01/08/	2009				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME		1:30 P	M		:		
		TACT Y		GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR		15	NECESSARY	,	
	PLEASE CONCER		HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF P	ERSON TO	C	ONTACT		
		**************************************				• • • • • • •		, <i></i>	••	
	,					,				·
SIGNATURE		,		OFE RE	Verse side for	TELEPHONE	NOTE	ONG	DATE	
TITLE		le le	EIN			_1	Т	ADDRESS AL	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
···-		ľ					- 1	ADDRESS Cr	MITGEO	TO BE HOTED ABOVE

1) # Q.

RFQ# DEP14483

MCCOURT AND SON

GLASGOW (DALPORTO) PORTAL & CLOGGED STREAM BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Glasgow (Dalporto) Portal & Clogged Stream project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUM	P SUM BID:		18,	,755.00	
COMPANY: _	McCourt	&	Son	Construction	Inc
SIGNATURE:			p	Mark St	,
DATE:	01/08/09	•		•	

3047655293

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
McCourt & Son Construction Inc. 55-062-4840 Contractor Name: Tax Payer ID No.:
Address: 2790 Centralia Road
City: Sutton State: Wy Zip Code: 26623 Phone: 304-765-5288
Fax No.: 304-765-5293 E-mail address: mccourtandson@wirefire.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(f) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, "Tommy McCourt , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 01/08/09 Signature The Write Presiden
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

·	Total Number	c: 6
Entity ID Name	Desc Begin End Code Date Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139789 MCCOURT, TOMMY H 139789 MCCOURT, TOMMY H	PRS 14-Feb-1982 SH 14-Feb-1982 SEC 14-Feb-1996	50%
139790 MCCOURT, LYDIA 139790 MCCOURT, LYDIA 139790 MCCOURT, LYDIA 139791 MCCOURT, JAMES C	TRS 14-feb-1996 SH 14-feb-1996 VP 14-feb-1996	5 0%



3047655293

Request for Quotation DEP1448

DEP14483

E PAGE

vadoressicorrestondencesiovarie (nitonio) CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 · 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	EO.	TER	MS:OF:BAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.() B	FREIG	HTTERMS
12/16/		<u> </u>						· · · · · ·			
BID OPENING DATE:	10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/08/	2009	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***********	900000000000000	adipidida paragon 1	<u>DPENING</u>		01:30PM	****
LINE	QUAI	ŲTĮTY	UOP	CAT NO	178	MNOMBER	l.	UND	PRICE	Α	MOUNT
	****	*****	****	¥¥ ΔD	DENDUM	NΠ.	1 ***	*****	*****	**	
1	~~~~	^^^^		~ MD	DEMOU	1101		~~~~~~			
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E GLAS	GOW P	ORTAL	& CLOGG	ED STRE	AM	
I		-						-IN SHEE		i	į
		1						ID MEETI			İ
	THE QU	ESTION	/ANSW	ERS R	ESULTI	NG FR	ом тн	AT MEETI	NG.		٠
	n T D	CNTNC	D A TT	AND T	TME BE	MATN		NCED AC	01/08/0		
1	BID UP AT 1:3		DATE	AND I	THE KE	MIATI	DNCRA	MGED AS	01/08/0	7	
	MI 113	, o Fre					. 1				
	*****	*****	****	* 'ND	OTHER	CHANG	ES **	*****	*****	×	
-											
					-]	_			. (
· .											
							,	•	•	ļ·	
							l			1	
]						1			ļ	
,		N 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1		Alager year		•				Ì	
,										,	
								•			
1	ļ										
0001	}		JB		962-73	Ł	·			619	755.00
0001		1	JD		762-75	,			·	\$10,	75.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,						•	Ì	
1								,			,
	1										•
								,			
	1.									1	
	1							*			
					, ,					!	
				<u> </u>	. '		···		ro	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
				SEER	verse bide	HON TERM	MANDEO	vortiona	na ina	TE	
8IGNATURE			20 mg			/**	<u>**304-7</u>	65-5288		1/08/09	
TITLE Pres	ident	· Fi	55-0	062-48	340			AD	DRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOT	
WH	EN RESE	ONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	TNAME	AND AD	DRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABI	LED VENDO	DR'

		A	gency			
	a train and a second second second	· ···	EU.T.U#			
	DIO BOND	•	·			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Tha						
			Merchanta Bonding Company			
of 2100 Fleur Drive Des Moines, IA 50	321 a corporation of	arganized and existing	under the laws of the State of			
lowe with Its principal office in the City of west Virginia, as Obligee, in the panal sum of the Per	Des Moines cent of the Amount B	as Surety, are hald id (5%)	and firmly bound unto the State for the payment of which,			
ell and truly to be made, we jointly and saverally bind o	urselves, our helm, ad	ministrators, executors	, successors and assigns.			
The Condition of the above obligation is such th	at whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the	Purchasing Section of the			
Department of Administration a certain bld or proposel, a			- ,			
DEP 14483 - Kenawha County Mine Seal, Clearing	*					
NOW THEREPORE,	•					
(a) If said bid shall be refected, or	•					
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Princip	al shall enter into a co	ntract in accordance w	ith the bid or proposal attached			
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance to	e pild entry the bird or p	roposal, and shall in al	olber respects perform the			
greement created by the acceptance of said bid, then th	is chileston chall be n	uli sod vojd otbanulea	this obligation shall somely in full			
Aleguett Clearen by his streethering of agin no, high in	na umiganuri aran na m	un and volu, otherwise	rus conganos shan remeir in top			
rce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed to		urety for any and all di	aims nereunder shell, ih no evant,			
xceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state	20.					
The Charles for the value as a local homber affect	lakes and parana that th					
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiput ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time wit	lates eno agrees that o his which the Ohlines i	ne obligations of spile s	surely and its bond shall be in no			
ajka vogicë ot suscrea på suà exemplo, or dia fillia Mr	IN MUNO DIE COURER	ney eccept such bin, a	nia sala oblety abes hereby			
•			•			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety I						
ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to	be signed by their prop	der officers, this			
8th day of January 20 09						
		McCourt & Son Co	onstruction, Inc.			
rincipal Corporate Sast		(Name of Principal)				
		Preside	ent			
	•	ÐY				
•			ust be President or ce President)			
			de of			
		Card to the same	(Title)			
•	•	Merchants Bondi	, . ,			
urely Corporate Seal			ame of Surety)			
		/14/	aring at animal			
•		Charle	C. Martin.			
	•	- Juliu	the consider the consideration			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Reised corporate scale must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Merchants Bonding Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of Iowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Charles C. Martin, James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Karen Hutson

of Kttoxville and State of Tennessee Its true and lawfut Attomey-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behelf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$2,500,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 8 • The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Altorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shell have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 24th day of October , 2008



MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK Se.

On this 24th day of October , 2008, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did sey that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, lowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, lowe

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this

84 day of January, 2009

William Harner Jo,

RFQ No. <u>DEP14483</u>

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

19

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

/endor's Name:McCourt	&	Son	Construction	Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Date: 01/08/09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)